XR619 PARTS MANUAL



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Xtreme+XR619+Telehandler+Parts+Manual

XR619 PARTS MANUAL FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom

- 31178-000 R0O2 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY EA

1 31179-000 FUEL TANK WELDMENT 5919 1 EA
GRY

2 12355-000 ISOLATOR MOUNT LORD 3 EA
BUSHNG

3 29729-063 FITTING KIT FUEL TANK 5919 1 EA
DTZ

3.1 11568-003 Plug 3/8” NPT hex SOC pipe 1 EA

3.2 11564-013 FTNG EL90 3/8MP-1/2 BARB 1 EA
HOSE

33 11564-010 FITTING ELBOW 90 3/8” NPT X 1 EA
3/8” BARB

4 13506-000 CAP 3”FILLER VENTED NON- 1 EA
LOCKING

5 31281-000 FUEL SENDER COVER 1 EA

6 12852-003 FUEL LEVEL SENDER 1 EA

7 FLW025008CZ WASHER FLAT .250 GR8 C 4 EA

8 FLWO0010STCZ WASHER FLAT #10 STL C 5 EA

9 HHO0420F08CZ008 HHCS .250-20 F GRS C .500 4 EA

10 10253-010 SCREW 10-24UNC PHM X 1-1/4 5 EA

FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY Tue Sep 12 11:12:31 UTC 2023 3-1




XR619 PARTS MANUAL XR619 INNER BOOM ASSEMBLY

BOOM

XR619 INNER BOOM ASSEMBLY Tue Sep 12 11:12:34 UTC 2023 4-3



XR619 PARTS MANUAL SLIDE BLOCK ASSEMBLY

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom
- 25122-000 05 SLIDE BLOCK ASSEMBLY EA
1 25271-000 SLIDE BLOCK - EA
2 25272-000 SLIDE BLOCK INSERT - EA

SLIDE BLOCK ASSEMBLY Tue Sep 12 11:12:36 UTC 2023 4-7




XR619 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS-ENGINE ASSEMBLY XR619

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom

73 11369-003 CLAMP 3.25-4.13 C-TORQ 3 EA
P532927

74 11369-008 CLAMP .81-1.50 C-TORQ CT-9416 |2 EA

75 1580016 CABLE, FUSE 2 TO ALT 1 EA

76 1580017 CABLE, FUSE 4 TO CONTACTOR | 1 EA

77 1580018 CABLE, FUSE PANEL TO BATT 1 EA
()

78 1580019 CABLE, FUSE PANEL TO 1 EA
STARTER

79 1580020 CABLE, BATT (-) TO 1 EA
DISCONNECT

80 1580021 CABLE, DISCONNECT SW TO 1 EA
CHASIS

81 14475-001 CLAMP BATT POST POS 233994 |1 EA

82 14475-002 CLAMP BATT POST NEG 23399-3 | 1 EA

83 11702-023 FTNG ELBOW 90 -16MBA-16MFS | 1 EA

84 30810-000 A/C SPACER, MECHANICAL 2 EA
ENGINE

85 0700026-000 WLDMT, CHASSIS RT SIDE, 1 EA
FRONT

86 0700023-000 HEAT SHIELD, XR619 1 EA

87 0700056-000 ELBOW 90 AIR 3.0 (4.50X5.25LG |1 EA

88 HHO0616F08CZ012 HHCS .375-16 F GR8 C .750 6 EA

89 FLWO037508CZ WASHER FLAT .375 GR8 C 32 EA

90 FLWO031308CZ WASHER FLAT .313 GR8 C 18 EA

91 HHO518F08CZ008 HHCS .313-18 F GR8 C .500 2 EA

CHASSIS-ENGINE ASSEMBLY XR619 Tue Sep 12 11:12:39 UTC 2023 5-1




CHASSIS - ENGINE W/AC XR619 ASSEMBLY ALDEN

XR619 PARTS MANUAL

ENGINE TRAY
SOME CONPONENTS REMOVED FOR CLARITY

USE SPRAY ADHESIVE TO
SECURE RUBBER MOLDING

MOUNIING

EE SHEET 5 FOR FENDER REWORK,
EQUALIZER / FUSE / NATO PLUG

5-3

Tue Sep 12 11:12:43 UTC 2023

CHASSIS - ENGINE W/AC XR619

ASSEMBLY ALDEN



XR619 PARTS MANUAL ENGINE/PUMP ASSEMBLY XR619 DTZ

NOTE:

1. QD TO FUEL RETURN FITTING ON ENGINE; OPEN END TO FUEL TANK RETURN FITT

2. FUEL LINE AND SLEEVING TO ROUTE THRU CLAMP. CLAMP MUST BE MODIFIED TO
ACCEPT M12 HDWR.

QUNTED TO ENGINE,
PLODED FOR CLARITY

ENGINE/PUMP ASSEMBLY XR619 Tue Sep 12 11:12:46 UTC 2023 5-4
DTZ



XR619 PARTS MANUAL

ENGINE/PUMP ASSEMBLY, WITH A/C

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom
- 31812-011C ENGINE/PUMP ASSEMBLY, EA
WITH A/C
1 13969-000 ENGINE 74HP DEUTZ TD2.9L4- EA
EAT
2 31862-000 PLATE, MOTOR MT REAR LEFT EA
3 31863-000 PLATE, MOTOR MT REAR EA
RIGHT
4 31861-000 PLATE, MOTOR MT FRONT EA
5 14115-020 COUPLER, DRIVE EA
6 14115-001 PLATE, PUMP MOUNT EA
7 31354-000 PLATE, PUMP MOUNT SPACER EA
8 14115-010 PLATE, FLEX DRIVE EA
9 14020-000 PUMP, HYDROSTAT EA
10 31375-000 SPACER, FAN EA
11 11369-003 CLAMP 3.25-4.13 C-TORQ EA
P532927
12 11599-008 HYDAC 1620 TST POINT EA
M14X1.5 (00632248)
13 31547-000 ASSY, FUEL RETURN HOSE EA
14 14018-000 PUMP, GEAR FIXED CASAPPA EA
1.61
15 31822-000 ASSY, FUEL PUMP MNT EA
16 31936-000 FAN, 16.5" PULLER EA
17 12069-999 HOSE 3/8 ID FUEL EA
18 11352-009 HOSE CLAMP #10 9/16 - 1-1/16 EA
DIA
19 11578-003 FTG, STRT, -8FJIC X 3/8 HOSE EA
BARB
20 11594-001 FITTING ELBOW 45 -12 CODE 62 EA
-12MFS
21 11620-004 FTG, 90 ELBOW M16-1.5 X - EA
8MIIC
22 11743-003 FITTING STRAIGHT 04MFS- EA
14MDIN
ENGINE/PUMP ASSEMBLY, WITH A/C Tue Sep 12 11:12:49 UTC 2023 5-5




XR619 PARTS MANUAL ENGINE, Deutz 74 HP DIESEL

ENGINE

ENGINE, Deutz 74 HP DIESEL Tue Sep 12 11:12:53 UTC 2023 5-7



XR619 PARTS MANUAL INSTALL, AIR SHUTOFF VALVE, 12V, 2.9, DEUTZ
ENGINE

_~—CUT HOLE THRU EXISTING DECAL
/AND MOUNT SWITCH TO PANEL

SOME ITEMS OF ASSEMBLY HAVE
BEEN REMOVED FOR CLARITY

CONTROLLER - CAN BUS INPUT R5-250
COMPONENT OF ITE

|

~—HARNESS WIRE ENTRY

CIRCUIT BRI
COMPONEN

INSTALL, AIR SHUTOFF VALVE, 12V, Tue Sep 12 11:12:54 UTC 2023 5-10
2.9, DEUTZ



XR619 PARTS MANUAL CAB MOUNTING - XR619 OPEN CAB TIER 4 ASSEMBLY
Item Part No. Name Qty Uom
27 10010175 ARM, L BREAKAWAY MIRROR |1 EA
28 10010176 MIRROR 6X9 (CAB) 1 EA
29 FLWO031308CZ WASHER FLAT .313 GR8 C 20 EA
30 FLWO037508CZ WASHER FLAT .375 GR8 C 29 EA
31 FLW050008CZ WASHER FLAT .500 GRS C 4 EA
32 11001-014 WASHER 7/8 SAE FLAT ASTM 7 EA
33 FLWI100008CZ WASHER FLAT 1.000 GR8 C 4 EA
34 HHO0518F08CZ010 HHCS .313-18 F GR8 C .625 8 EA
35 HHO0518F08CZ014 HHCS .313-18 F GR8 C .875 8 EA
36 10914-005 NUT HEX DISTORTED 4 EA
LOCK.312-18
37 10914-006 NUT HEX DISTORT LOCK.375- 5 EA
16UNC
38 10914-008 11\]3UT HEX DISTORTED LOCK.50- |2 EA
39 NL160808CZ NUT HEX NL 1.000-8 GR8 C 2 EA
40 HHO0616F08CZ008 HHCS .375-16 F GRS C .500 2 EA
41 HHO0616F08CZ014 HHCS .375-16 F GR8 C .875 16 EA
42 10182-026 BOLT, HHCS, .375-16 UNC, STL, 1 EA
GR §,3.25 LG, PLTD - FULL
THREAD
43 HHO0813P08CZ080 HHCS .500-13 P GR8 C 5.000 1 EA
44 HHO0813P08CZ064 HHCS .500-13 P GR8 C 4.000 1 EA
45 HH1414P08CZ088 HHCS .875-14 P GR8 C 5.500 4 EA
46 10915-014 NUT, HEX, DISTORTED LOCK, 3 EA
.875-14 UNF, GRS, PLTD
47 HH1608P08CZ160 HHCS 1.000-8 P GR8 C 10.000 2 EA
48 11015-010 WASHER M8 FLAT METRIC 2 EA
49 HHO812F10CZ016 HHCS M8X1.25F 109 C 16 2 EA
50 11684-005 ADAPTER, STR BH, -12MJ X - 1 EA
12MB
51 11689-006 NUT, BULKHEAD -12MJ 1 EA
CAB MOUNTING - XR619 OPEN CAB Tue Sep 12 11:12:58 UTC 2023 6-1

TIER 4 ASSEMBLY




XR619 PARTS MANUAL CAB MOUNTING - XR619 ENCLOSED CAB W/AC TIER 4
ASSEMBLY

CABIN & COVERDS

CAB MOUNTING - XR619 ENCLOSED Tue Sep 12 11:13:01 UTC 2023 6-3
CAB W/AC TIER 4 ASSEMBLY



XR619 PARTS MANUAL CAB MOUNTING - XR619 ENCLOSED CAB W/AC ALDEN
T3

FRT CHASSIS CAngER ASSEMBLY

REAR CHASSIS COVSECRLE% SOLARGIZER INSTALL
A

CAB MOUNTING - XR619 ENCLOSED Tue Sep 12 11:13:06 UTC 2023 6-4
CAB W/AC ALDEN T3



XR619 PARTS MANUAL

OPEN CAB ASSEMBLY XR619 DECEMBER 2, 2021 AND

BEFORE
Item Part No. Name Qty Uom
25 18004-120 DECAL, DASH OVERLAY, EA
COMPACT TELEHANDLERS
26 13159-000 SWITCH GUARD EATON L/TSCl1 EA
27 13157-000 SWITCH KEYKEYED-ALIKE EA
PERKINS
28 13110-000 AUX OUTLET EA
29 10251-004 MACHN SCRW PAN HD, EA
PHILLIPS, #6-32 UNC X .500 MTS
16, I8 PLT
30 33501-000 DISPLAY MOUNT EA
31 31351-010 BRKT, FUSE BLOCK MTG. EA
32 A31295-015 FUSE BOX, COOPER- EA
BUSSMANN
33 31053-000 STEERING COLUMN ASSY EA
34 10011113 BOOT, STEERING COLUMN EA
35 12820-000 F-N-R SHIFTER EA
36 14673-001 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY EA
W/FTG 630
37 27412-002 ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSY EA
38 12762-000 DISPLAY PANEL PV450 DEUTZ EA
2.9L
39 158-0098-000 PLT, CELL PHONE SPACER EA
40 10012520 HOLDER CELL PHONE EA
41 14659-000 INDICATOR SIDE SLOPE EA
42 30610-000 OPERATOR MANUAL - TUBE EA
43 25652-000 ARM REST PAD EA
44 10010242 ASSY ARM OPT #2 EA
45 10010176 MIRROR 6X9 (CAB) EA
46 31350-000 BRACKET, ARM REST PAD EA
47 10013000 SEAT, 2.50 SUSPENSION (5519) EA
48 12836-000 JOYSTICK, DUAL AXIS EA
49 10011110 LAMP, LED WORK, 1850 LUMEN EA
TYRI 0909P1-1850
OPEN CAB ASSEMBLY XR619 Tue Sep 12 11:13:09 UTC 2023 6-5

DECEMBER 2, 2021 AND BEFORE




XR619 PARTS MANUAL ENCLOSED CAB ASSEMBLY XR619 DECEMBER 2, 2021
AND BEFORE

ALL VIEWS:
ITEMS HIDDEN FOR CLARITY

<N
I\ N\ )
\| \ { )
N9 v'“vl@ > ARM REST / CELL PHONE
> [~ = . @ % SCALE 1:3
STEERING N >
SCALE 13 / Xy
o b @ o P "/ o
L
<
)

ENCLOSED CAB ASSEMBLY XR619 Tue Sep 12 11:13:13 UTC 2023 6-7
DECEMBER 2, 2021 AND BEFORE



XR619 PARTS MANUAL ENCLOSED CAB W/AC ASSEMBLY XR619 DECEMBER 2,
2021 AND BEFORE

CABIN & COVERDS

e

SOME ITEMS REMOVED FOR CLARITY|
SCALE 14

@
u@
=T

=@
o\
o
ENCLOSED CAB W/AC ASSEMBLY Tue Sep 12 11:13:15 UTC 2023 6-9

XR619 DECEMBER 2, 2021 AND
BEFORE



XR619 PARTS MANUAL ENCLOSED CAB W/AC ASSEMBLY XR619 DECEMBER 3,
2021 AND AFTER
Item Part No. Name Qty Uom
25 10100-007 BOLT, BHCS, #10-24 UNC X .875, |6 EA
GRS&, PLTD
26 10101-006 BOLT, BHCS, .250-20 UNC X .75, |4 EA
PLTD
27 10000-003 SCREW 1/4-20UNC HHC X 7/16 2 EA
28 HHO0420F08CZ012 HHCS .250-20 F GR8 C .750 2 EA
29 HHO0518F08CZ012 HHCS .313-18 F GR8 C .750 6 EA
30 HHO0616F08CZ016 HHCS .375-16 F GR8 C 1.000 4 EA
31 11001-001 WASHER #6 SAE FLAT ASTM 12 EA
32 FLWO0010STCZ WASHER FLAT #10 STL C 16 EA
33 FLW025008CZ WASHER FLAT .250 GR8 C 36 EA
34 FLWO031308CZ WASHER FLAT .313 GR8 C 14 EA
35 FLWO037508CZ WASHER FLAT .375 GR8 C 7 EA
36 11015-008 WASHER M6 FLAT* 2 EA
37 11015-010 WASHER M8 FLAT METRIC 4 EA
38 DL0632STCZ NUT HEX DL #6-32 STL C 4 EA
39 10914-004 NUT, HEX, DISTORTED LOCK, 9 EA
.250-20 UNC, GRS, PLTD
40 NL1024STCZ NUT HEX NL 10-24 STL C 6 EA
41 10154-012 SCREW 1/4-20UNC FSHC X 1-1/2 |3 EA
42 HHO0610F10CZ020 HHCS M6X1 F 10.9 C 20 2 EA
43 10940-010 NUT, HEX, M8-1.25mm, CLASS 4 EA
10.9, PLTD
44 30292-000 ACCESS DOOR HINGE 2 EA
45 31284-000 BRAKE ACCESS DOOR WELD 1 EA
GRY
46 14674-000 RESERVOIR, BRAKE MASTER 1 EA
CYLINDER
47 11403-062 RING, RETAINING E RING 5/8 1 EA
48 10101-005 SCREW 1/4-20UNC SBHC X 5/8 10 EA
49 13567-000 QUARTER TURN SPRING LATCH | 2 EA
ENCLOSED CAB W/AC ASSEMBLY Tue Sep 12 11:13:19 UTC 2023 6-10

XR619 DECEMBER 3, 2021 AND

AFTER




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Xtreme+XR619+Telehandler+Parts+Manual

XR619 PARTS MANUAL

ENCLOSED CAB W/AC ASSEMBLY XR619 ALDEN
DECEMBER 3, 2021 AND AFTER

STEERING
SCALE 1:3

2

ALY

FEAAINLR)
2 A A2

'DRILL HOLE
outTo @.90

ALL VIEWS:
ITEMS HIDDEN FOR CLARITY

ARM REST / CELL PHONE|
SCALE 1:3

ENCLOSED CAB W/AC ASSEMBLY
XR619 ALDEN DECEMBER 3, 2021
AND AFTER

Tue Sep 12 11:13:24 UTC 2023 6-12



XR619 PARTS MANUAL CLEAN-OUT COVER ASSEMBLY

CABIN & COVERS

CLEAN-OUT COVER ASSEMBLY Tue Sep 12 11:13:25 UTC 2023 6-16



XR619 PARTS MANUAL HYDRAULIC TANK XR619 ALDEN

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

HYDRAULIC TANK XR619 ALDEN Tue Sep 12 11:13:28 UTC 2023 7-3



XR619 PARTS MANUAL

CHASSIS HOSE KIT

LINDE/CASAPPA PUMP ASSY
14020-000 / 14018-000
TOP VIEW

FROM CODLER

1 4 10 CHASSIS BULKH
FILL \
13 J L 13
LINDE/CASAPPA PUMP ASSY
14020-000 / 14018-000
FRONT VIEW
9
3 00 PRESSURE FILTER
, R HEET 2
X S
o
l
8
LINDE MOTOR u
10010338
REAR VIFY
CHASSIS HOSE KIT Tue Sep 12 11:13:31 UTC 2023 7-6



XR619 PARTS MANUAL LIFT CYLINDER

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom

1 31020-001 LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 EA

2.1 11702-011 FITTING, ELBOW 90 -08MBA- 1 EA
08MFS

2.2 11702-015 FITTING ELBOW 90 -10MBA- 1 EA
10MFS

3 14185-000 VALVE CB 1 EA

4 14245-000 NEEDLE VALVE 1 EA

5 31020-040 GARMAX JPURNAL BEARING 4 EA

REF 31020-011 SEAL KIT 1 EA

LIFT CYLINDER Tue Sep 12 11:13:33 UTC 2023 7-9



XR619 PARTS MANUAL TILT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

TILT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY Tue Sep 12 11:13:34 UTC 2023 7-14



XR619 PARTS MANUAL

HARNESS, XR619 WIRING

SIGNAL
CONNECTOR 1 CONNECTOR 2
Wire | AWG | Color Term 1 DESCRIPTION Term 2 DESCRIPTION
1 18 Wht |GP400 P8-1 SOCKET Fuel Sender + #10 RT
3 18 Wht |GP400 P6-4 SOCKET BU Alarm + #10 RT
7 18 Wht |GP400C P4-15 SOCKET Pk Brk Viv 1 DEUTSCH SOCKET
15 18 Wht |GP400 P6-15 SOCKET Pump Rev Sol, P1 DEUTSCH SOCKET
17 18 Wht |[Junction A SPLICE Pump Fwd Sol, P1 DEUTSCH SOCKET
33 18 Wht |GP400 P5-12 SOCKET Junction E SPLICE
144 18 Wht [Shifter C (F) FEMALE 280 METRIPACK |GP400 P15-8 SOCKET
145 18 Wht |Shifter B (N) FEMALE 280 METRIPACK |GP400 P15-7 SOCKET
146 18 Wht |Shifter A (R) FEMALE 280 METRIPACK |GP400 P15-9 SOCKET
149 18 Wht [Pk Brk SW 1 #6 RT GP400 P7-8 SOCKET
157 18 Wht |Cab Lt Sw 1 #6 RT Junction F SPLICE
158 18 Wht |Junction F SPLICE Front Cab Light + P2 DEUTSCH SOCKET
159 18 Wht |Junction F SPLICE Front Cab Light + P1 DEUTSCH SOCKET
173 18 Wht |Junction A SPLICE M2 Sol 1 DEUTSCH SOCKET
174 18 Wht |GP400 P6-14 SOCKET Junction A SPLICE
212 18 Wht |Brake Pedal SW A DEUTSCH SOCKET GP400 P14-5 SOCKET
213 18 Wht |OPTION HARNESS P2 |DEUTSCH SOCKET GP400 P14-2 SOCKET
215 18 Wht |OPTION HARNESS P1 | DEUTSCH SOCKET GP400 P14-1 SOCKET
217 18 Wht |OPTION HARNESS P3 | DEUTSCH SOCKET GP400 P14-3 SOCKET
219 18 Wht [TBM J1-2 #6 RT GP400 P14-4 SOCKET
221 18 Wht |GP400 P5-11 SOCKET Rear Chassis Lts P1 DEUTSCH SOCKET
223 18 Wht |GP400 P5-15 SOCKET Rear Chassis Lis P2 DEUTSCH SOCKET
225 18 Wht |GP400 P6-1 SOCKET Front Chassis Lts P1 DEUTSCH SOCKET
227 18 Wht |GP400 P6-2 SOCKET Front Chassis Lts P2 DEUTSCH SOCKET
230 18 Wht |GP400 P4-1 SOCKET AUX A P1 DEUTSCH SOCKET
231 18 Wht |GP400 P4-7 SOCKET AUX B P4 DEUTSCH SOCKET
232 18 Wht |GP400 P4-10 SOCKET TILT UP P1 DEUTSCH SOCKET
233 18 Wht |GP400 P4-11 SOCKET TILT DOWN P4 DEUTSCH SOCKET
234 18 Wht |GP400 P4-8 SOCKET BOOM EXTEND P1 DEUTSCH SOCKET
235 18 Wht |GP400 P4-9 SOCKET BOOM RETRACT P4 |DEUTSCH SOCKET
236 18 Wht |GP400 P4-4 SOCKET BOOM LIFT P4 DEUTSCH SOCKET
237 18 Wht |GP400 P4-5 SOCKET BOOM LOWER P1 DEUTSCH SOCKET
242 18 Wht |Joystick J1-3 DEUTSCH SOCKET GP400 P8-4 SOCKET
243 18 Wht |Joystick J1-4 DEUTSCH SOCKET GP400 P8-3 SOCKET
244 18 Wht |Joystick J3-1 DEUTSCH PIN GP400 P8-5 SOCKET
245 18 Wht |Joystick J3-3 DEUTSCH PIN GP400 P7-5 SOCKET
246 18 Wht |Joystick J3-4 DEUTSCH PIN GP400 P7-6 SOCKET
247 18 Wht |Joystick J3-6 DEUTSCH PIN GP400 P7-3 SOCKET
248 18 Wht |Low Range SW 1 #6 RT GP400 P15-1 SOCKET
249 18 Wht |GP400 P6-5 SOCKET Pk Brk Light 1 DEUTSCH SOCKET
252 18 Wht |Axle Ctr Sw 1 DEUTSCH SOCKET GP400 P7-12 SOCKET

HARNESS, XR619 WIRING

Tue Sep 12 11:13:39 UTC 2023

8-1




GROUND TERMINAL BRACKET ASSEMBLY

XR619 PARTS MANUAL

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

8-5

Tue Sep 12 11:13:42 UTC 2023

GROUND TERMINAL BRACKET

ASSEMBLY



XR619 PARTS MANUAL ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC XR619
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

DT06-125A POWER BUSS|
117 TTTTTY
O R
HER
HEE
NoTES .
1 WIRE GAUGES AWG 18 UNLESS H K80 61 MANRELAY OUTPUT
NO' 2 g
2ALL SPLICES TO BE SOLDERED 241 GRY JoVST GOl OND o
OVERED WITH HEAT SHRINK 267 RED 31 OS5 0Ur. 10 £
3.ENTIRE HARNESS TO BE LOOMED 134 FUSE 3 OUT, i
4 GOAFUSE 1 OUT, 308 &
‘CONNECTORS o 3 g 18 FUSE 6 OUT.5A, PVASO PR H
5TAG HARNESS WITH xoou00x EEE toreD2 |paFr,308 ea|sonReD12 s o AR
6. 5C DENOTES TWISTED PAIRS: A g g
‘AL CAN WIRES TO BE AWG 20 g & x| & 92RED |k3  F2.10n £3]141RED BhCKLP 252 WHT, AXLE CTR DIX
CAN D18 AN L e fodddd sarenro ro.1on 2 114 ke
CANGH S Canar Pz % %% o7 RED-12 4GRY 3wHT .
Can e % 2212 e £t 3 P3-13] JOYSTICK COM GRD
AN 5 CAN 4L 4 sy (S Y rean 252 T [ 5715 A E O
CANDIAG H & CAN DIAG L 5 TBM Repad 95RED D& £5,200 ca|117 RED = deriz P
O peonenad 206 GRY-16.
Ao & ade p— 10 RED-16 90ARED D3 Fo6 5 cal1eren - }
Ao & AL 8.0 11RED122  F7,300 ce|121RED-12 HORN 207Re0 iyl S vy
AsaH &
A30H & ASIL 102 RED-14/D1__FB, 150 1 |izzreD-18 208 RED. oM 13 23| CANISHIELD
210RED-16
7.DASHED LINES ARE FOR T8N B+ VLV SPLY
REFERENCE ONLY 03RED-14|64 F9. 15 A4 {123 RED 1w AIX, FUEL LEVEL
8. REFER TO CAN SHEET; PAGE 9 104 RED|B3 _ F10,5A A3|124 RED JAWHT 5V VIA 1K
FOR TERM RES. I} 1B WHT +5Y VIA TK
4 105RED|B2 _F11,10 12125 RED
H 20RY Fro i Fuet LeveL ono
Sl 200RED B1_F12. 158 1| 126 RED 18 DOX, BACKUP ALARM
b 3wiT o~
ow PLIG & koot | F10 09| kas wHr 184 GRY DIX, HORN SWITCH
CONTACTOR F ASWHT UMP RE
o5 A7 W5 4] o0x P o
D10_|126 RED-14 CAB GND A9AWHT. DOX, LOW RANGE
153 RED-14]_F9 P RELAY SEVHE DOX, LS BLK VALVE
121 RED12 LOW RANGE w DIX, LOW RANGE SWITCH a5 WHT -
_ 128GRY| A9 [ga o ga] C10 | 31RED vy B | SWITCH DIX, SHIFTER NEUT
€ L#J 2] 122 RED-14. ety DI, SHIFTER FWD. 144 WHT.
g o 1Z3RED;; ) DIX, SHIFTER REV. 146 WHT.
2 108 RED-12| At LS Ll IX, PK BRK REL 149 WHT
2 7 WHT
el co |o7REDA2 ] DIX, JOYSTICK ENABLE
[MAINRLY o7 TURN SIGNAL TEMP | BAWHT
o d = SWIHCH (T5.5) . PK SR LioHT 249 ViHT
g g 2 1296RY| 07 [ ] 8 |106RED DOX. PARK BRAKE RELEASE
EE | DOX, START ENABLE [Pa-13 [ KI5 WHT
a7 BOOM UP [ Pa-g | 238 WHT.
oD N 100RED-12| D8 |39 PVIM, BOOM DOWN [P | 237 WHT.
234 WHT
2RUN AUX1 RLY o87 F7 [111RED2 PWM, BOOM EXT | P4-8
o 4 AUX| KEY —
ey g switch
5 1L 1316RY| A7 [y ou c8 |13RED
wrep| | o Ly,
. 3 99ARED-12| A |3 % LR BRKITURNITAILHAZ OUT
= H e Ry o] 7 [101 RED.12 RR BRKITURNITAILIHAZ OUT] q
2000 § = g LF RUNITURNIHAZ OUT .
sWE 117, 130 #
W= rere N\ orha RF RUNITURNHAZ OUT
Ty oI, AUX B
cas B e AIX, BOOM UID
GBPS = D6 | OUTLET CAFBSGE AIX, BOOM ER
203 RED-12 &| F5 |20t ReD12 AX TILTUD [Tpas | 244 WHT.
T AUSRLLO [211|RED)] 212 WHT, P14-5 | DIX, BRK PEDAL SW.
BUSSMANN 151012 1
. 5 A PTa-1] DIX, LEFT TURN
BRK PEDAL SW P14-2 | DIX, RIGHT TURN
— - 1 -3 | DIX, HAZAF
H P82 | AIX, EZFIT, TILT
POWER MODULE i GPaonG
FUSE 1,408 ReD-14
 FUSET. 408 | RED-14 | 26 WHT
@) Ot ToRHT
173 whr K30 WHT
PR S R || Fuse 2, 1008 ~ | (1580016)
100 RED-12 ] s
] o
FUSE 3, 1008 99ARED.12 (1630051) | [ (1aasa-000) | i MLt
@) O 203 RETs | ; | FUEL LEVEL
- i | | 265 WHT 0
|~ Jruse 4, 1508 (50007 i | | .
Ot RED-12 | { |
i " . 259 GRY. :
FUSE 5, 100A 110 RED-12 | = = = GRY 4
109 RED-12 | CHASSIS  ENGTRAY  ENGINE
L. (1580020 | D BOLT REAR GB
coBPs  coBPA  COBP3  CGBPZ CRRETD

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC XR619 Tue Sep 12 11:13:45 UTC 2023 8-9



XR619 PARTS MANUAL XR 5919 - HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

PARK BRAKE
RELE ASE VLV
30661-0

FILL PORT
STEP2

=
1"(-16 v
o o R —
\‘\
! L T
T = - - MOTOR TRANS
MANIFOLD| 500 1o DRI
. 31176-00 109mm 14061-Q0
| | _
0
H i bar
i o
b ¥ i
e N !
STEER | .l
conRoL '
14006-0 . | [
>3 1 L =110=
]
b @
. - - = B
s ke 3 G koGP Y0l 0.8rm) L

=

I i
E| [ar}
i
1,
i ! !
| @B 1/3
< (-03
£ !
A,
n
Sebci 3@ 1 avr op, Coe
o e oRe oMY N a0 R0eR I
4 SN 14015-00 o
. T . . . . Sty ssuapsessines
\UX -ASH4Q40A200820(EASIUNF2
MAIN CONTROL MANIFOLD 31175-80 @ 2.PUMP REGULATION RANGE ON "
3.MOTOR REGULATION RANGE ON"X":
()_ FILL PORT 25-29.BAR (363-428S1)
1°(-16 4.HP REGULATIONBEGINS AT 297BAR (4,30(PSI)
@ 1/2
(-08
T T 5/8
| T ! )
COOLER ! ! 5/8
31016-00 ‘ V ‘ 10
| erom |
‘
(-2% 14372-00

XR 5919 - HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC Tue Sep 12 11:13:50 UTC 2023 8-10



XR619 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS AXLES ASSEMBLY XR619

"\,, FRT GROUND BLOCK INSTALL PRESSURE FILTER & PARK BRAKE VALVE INSTALL|
SO

ME COMPONENTS REMOVED FOR CLARITY
SCALE 138

PRIORITY VALVE INSTALL W

@ ROUTES BEHIND CONTAINMENT WIRE SCME COMPONEYT FEHIOVED FO CLARTY

BATTERY TRAY INSTALL BREATHER INSTALL

SOECONPONERE EOVESTO LAty SOME COMFONENTS FEHOVED TOR CLARIY
A

33 32 16
8 EF, REF,
- —
7 Q
/
;‘ o Log = :‘

22415

Vs ,

LIFT CYLINDER INSTALL

'SOME COMPONENTS REMOVED FOR CLARITY
SCALE 18

%’W HYD RESERVSEJIR & REAR GROUND BLOCK INSTALL
SCALI

ME COMPONENTS REMOVED FOR CLARITY
SCALE 18

BACKUP ALARM INSTALL

SOME COMPONENIS REWQVED FOR CLARY

CHASSIS AXLES ASSEMBLY XR619 Tue Sep 12 11:13:56 UTC 2023 9-1



XR619 PARTS MANUAL CHASSIS AXLES ASSEMBLY XR619 ALDEN
Item Part No. Name Qty Uom

48 11702-012 FTG, 90° ELBOW, 8MORFS X 1 EA
10MORB

49 11702-015 FTNG ELBOW 90 -10MBA-10MFS | 1 EA
C50LO

50 11702-016 FITTING ELBOW 90 -12MBA- 1 EA
10MFS

51 11702-019 FITTING ELBOW 90 -12MBA- 1 EA
12MFS

52 11705-008 FTNG ELBOW 45 -08MBA-08MFS | 4 EA

53 11705-009 FTNG ELBOW 45 -10MBA-08MFS | 1 EA
V50LO

54 11705-011 FTNG ELBOW 2 EA

55 11712-008 FITTING ELBOW 90 BH -16MFS- |1 EA
16MFS

56 11729-003 FTNG TEE -08FFSS-08MFS- 2 EA
08MFS

57 11939-001 FTG, HOSE, 45 DEG -12JIC 1 EA

58 FLW025008CZ WASHER FLAT .250 GR8 C 14 EA

59 FLWO031308CZ WASHER FLAT .313 GR8 C 10 EA

60 FLWO037508CZ WASHER FLAT .375 GR8 C 18 EA

61 FLW050008CZ WASHER FLAT .500 GRS C 9 EA

62 FLW075008CZ WASHER FLAT .750 GR8 C 12 EA

63 HHO0420F08CZ012 HHCS .250-20 F GR8 C .750 6 EA

64 HH0420P08CZ024 HHCS .250-20 P GR8 C 1.500 4 EA

65 10054-012 BOLT, SHCS, .250-20 UNC X 1.50, |2 EA
GRS&, PLTD

66 NL042008CZ NUT HEX NL .250-20 GR8 C 4 EA

67 HHO0518F08CZ010 HHCS .313-18 F GR8 C .625 6 EA

68 HHO0518F08CZ012 HHCS .313-18 F GR8 C .750 2 EA

69 HHO0518P08CZ048 HHCS .313-18 P GR8 C 3.000 2 EA

70 HHO0616F08CZ012 HHCS .375-16 F GR8 C .750 11 EA

71 HHO0616F08CZ016 HHCS .375-16 F GR8 C 1.000 2 EA

CHASSIS AXLES ASSEMBLY XR619 Tue Sep 12 11:13:58 UTC 2023 9-2

ALDEN




FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY XR619

XR619 PARTS MANUAL
TRANSMISSION, AXLES & DRIVESHAFTS

NOTES:

AN

OUTSIDE PORT ON BOTH SIDES ARE SERVICE BRAKES
2. INSIDE PORTS ON BOTH SIDES ARE PARKING BRAKES

3. NO SILICONE

1.

i

ﬂ\@@
WAC NN
0 .V/l\'/wwv'@w_

10 I AN Q.

9-6

Tue Sep 12 11:14:01 UTC 2023

FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY XR619



XR619 PARTS MANUAL STEERING COLUMN ASSEMBLY

STEERING, BRAKES, TIRES & WHEELS

&) g

N

STEERING COLUMN ASSEMBLY Tue Sep 12 11:14:04 UTC 2023 10-1



BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY W/FTG 630

XR619 PARTS MANUAL

STEERING, BRAKES, TIRES & WHEELS

10-5

Tue Sep 12 11:14:06 UTC 2023

BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY W/FTG

630



XR619 PARTS MANUAL LABEL KIT

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom
52 18300-001 WARNING, FALLING HAZARD 2 EA
53 18402-000 DECAL, XID XTREME SMALL 1 EA
GREEN

LABEL KIT Tue Sep 12 11:14:09 UTC 2023 11-1




XR619 PARTS MANUAL SKID STEER ADAPTER ASSEMBLY (14832-000)

ATTACHMENTS

SKID STEER ADAPTER ASSEMBLY Tue Sep 12 11:14:11 UTC 2023 12-4
(14832-000)



XR619 PARTS MANUAL

10304-006 ........ ... 4-1
10404-040 ... ... 5-7
10404-130 ... ... 5-6
10404-130-NS ... ... 5-4,5-5
10405-020 ..................L. 5-4,5-5, 5-6, 5-7
10826-016 ........ ... ... ... 12-6

10830-001 .6-5, 6-6, 6-7, 6-8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-11, 6-
12
10867-003
10900-003 5-1, 5-2, 5-3, 6-7, 6-8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-
11, 6-12, 8-5

10900-008 ..................... 12-1, 12-3, 12-5
10914-003 ............ 5-8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-11, 6-12
10914-004 .6-5, 6-6, 6-7, 6-8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-11, 6-
12

10914-005 .. 5-1, 5-2, 5-3, 6-1, 6-2, 6-3, 6-4, 8-7
10914-006 4-1, 4-2,5-1, 5-2, 5-3, 6-1, 6-2, 6-3,
6-4,9-1,9-2,12-3

10914-008 5-1, 5-2, 5-3, 6-1, 6-2, 6-3, 6-4, 9-1,
9-2

10914-010 ........................ 5-1,5-2,5-3
10915-012 ... 9-1,9-2
10915-014 .................... 6-1, 6-2, 6-3, 6-4
10928-005 ... ... .. 6-14
10928-007 ... ... 6-14
10928-009 ... ... . 6-18
10940-010 ........ 6-7, 6-8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-11, 6-12
10941-011 . ... o 10-1
11000-003 ........... 5-1,5-2,5-3, 5-4, 5-5, 5-6
11000-004 ... ... ... .. 4-1
11000-005 ... ... ... .. 4-1

11001-001 .6-5, 6-6, 6-7, 6-8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-11, 6-
12

11001-014 ... ............... 6-1, 6-2, 6-3, 6-4

11002-008 ... .. 12-4
11003-005 .. ... ... . ...l 5-1,5-2,5-3
11004-012 ... ... 9-1,9-2
11015-008 ...... 6-5, 6-6, 6-7, 6-8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-11, 6-12

11015-010 5-4, 5-5, 5-6, 5-7, 6-1, 6-2, 6-3, 6-4, 6-5, 6-6,
6-7, 6-8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-11, 6-12

11015-011 .. ................. .. 5-4,5-5, 5-6, 5-7, 10-1
11015-012 .......... 5-1,5-2,5-3, 5-4, 5-5, 5-6, 5-7, 9-6
L11015-014 . o 9-6
LT1018-010 .. ..o 4-1
11034-000 ........ . ..., 5-4,5-5,5-6
11205-025 . . o 12-4
L11217-002 ... .o 4-1, 12-1
L1217-003 o 12-6
11258-001 ... o 12-4
11258-002 ... . 12-4
11352-009 5-1, 5-2, 5-3, 5-4, 5-5, 5-6, 6-1, 6-2, 6-3, 6-4,
9-1,9-2

11352-031 ... .o 5-1,5-2,5-3
11352-032 ... 5-1,5-2,5-3
11354-000 ........ .. ...l 4-1,4-2,4-3,4-8
11355-000 .. ... ... 4-1,4-3,4-8
11355-002 ..o 4-2
11356-000 ..................... ..., 4-1,4-2,4-3,4-8
L1357-000 ... o 4-8
11357-001 ... ... 4-1,4-2,4-3
11361-000 ... ... . ...l 5-4,5-5,5-6
11369-001 ... . 5-7
11369-003 .............. 5-1,5-2,5-3, 5-4, 5-5, 5-6, 5-7
11369-008 ... .. ... ... 5-1,5-2,5-3
L11377-000 ... ... . 5-1,5-2,5-3
11400-300 ... ..o 4-3,4-6
L11402-175 4-3
11403-062 ...... 6-5, 6-6, 6-7, 6-8, 6-9, 6-10, 6-11, 6-12

Tue Sep 12 11:14:14 UTC 2023 B-3



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Xtreme+XR619+Telehandler+Parts+Manual

